CURRICULUM VITAE

MOHD IRFAN KHAN B.tech (Electrical Engg.)

Email ID-mohdirfank291@gmail.com mirfankhan@iul.ac.in

Mobile No. 09795040311

EXPERIENCE (5+ Yrs. Teaching Experience)

Working as a Lecturer in Electrical Engg. Department in INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY, CENTRE SHAHJAHANPUR from. Sept. 2018 till date.

CAREER OBJECTIVE

Seek a challenging position and development with state of art technology where my technical, analytical problem solving, and interpersonal skills will play key role in achieving organizational goal.

PERSONAL SKILLS

Comprehensive problem-solving abilities, Excellent verbal and written communication skills, willingness to learn, team facilitator and want to accelerate at top in life.

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS				
Qualification	University /Board	College	Percentage	Year
B.Tech.	Dr APJ Abdul	AZAD INSTITUTE		
(Electrical	Kalam Technical	OF ENGINEERING	77%	2022
Engg.)	University	& TECHNOLOGY,	11/0	2022
		Lucknow		
		(U.P)		
Polytechnic	Integral University,	Integral University,	82%	2016
(Electrical Engg.)	Campus	Campus		
	Shahjahanpur	Shahjahanpur		
Intermediate	(U.P) Board		73%	2013
		M.S.I.C		
		Shahabad		
	(U.P) Board		57%	2011
High School		M.S.I.C	3170	2011
		Shahabad		

WORKSHOP ATTENDED

Workshop on "Drone Automation" at Integral University Campus Shahjahanpur.

Summer training in **Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited, Hardoi** from 14June to 10 July 2014

PROJECTS

Polytechnic project titled "GSM Based Microprocessor Mobile Control Electrical AC & DC Appliances" under the supervision of Mr. Faraz Siddiqui, Lecturer of Electrical Engineering Department.

AREAS OF INTERESTS

- ***** Electrical Machine
- **Switchgear and Protection**
- ***** Basic Electrical Engg.
- **❖** Control System

* Transmission Distribution of Electrical Power

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Date of Birth 15 May 1995

Father's Name Mr. Mushtiyaq Khan

Permanent Address Village & Post-Jamura, Tehsil-Shahabad, Dist.:Hardoi,

Uttar Pradesh, India

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the above written particulars are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date:

Place: Shahjahanpur

MOHD IRFAN KHAN